

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATRICK "PAT" LABAT FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF 185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

January 2, 2025

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Information: Director of Communications Natalie Ammons FCSO.Communications@fultoncountyga.gov

Fulton County Sheriff's Office F.A.S.T. Enhances Public Safety During New Year's Traffic Detail

Atlanta, GA – The Fulton County Sheriff's Office Fugitive Apprehension Support Team (F.A.S.T.) conducted a proactive traffic enforcement detail along GA-400 from New Year's Eve night into the early morning hours of New Year's Day. The operation, aimed at promoting roadway safety during the holiday period, resulted in the following enforcement activity:

- 32 Traffic Stops: Resulting in 28 warnings and 4 citations issued for various violations.
- 7 Field Sobriety Evaluations: Conducted to identify impaired drivers.
- 2 DUI Arrests: Ensuring that individuals driving under the influence were removed from the roads.
- 2 Vehicle Impounds: Taken off the road due to violations.

"The Fulton County Sheriff's Office is dedicated to protecting our citizens and ensuring safe travel on our highways. This New Year's operation reflects our ongoing commitment to public safety and to keeping impaired and reckless drivers off the road," said Sheriff Patrick Labat. "Operations that we conduct like this act as a force multiplier in assisting our Fulton County law enforcement partners."

ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.